PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Satoru ARAKANE	03/25/2010
Hajime INADA	03/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12748802

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: ehudes@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

400 Garden City Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24951
NAME OF CURMITTED.	Double Footton In

Paul J. Esatto, Jr. NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

501132948

source=24951_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024153 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Satoru ARAKANE	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hajime INADA	(6)	
Name(s) of Invento	name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	-	(7)	
			in consideration of the su	m of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good anined agree(s) to assign, and hereby does ass	d valuable considerations paid to
(B)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-	ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichl-ken, 467-8561 Japan	1
(44)	insert	define non-p reissu	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in rovisional, divisional, continuali es and reexamination certificate	nee) the entire right, title and interest for evention, and in all applications for patent on, substitute, and reissue application(s), a se that may be granted on the invention know DISPLAYING SETUP SCREEN WITH SC	including any and all provisional, nd all Letters Patent, extensions, in as
(11)	Identification	(11)	23. 1 1932 M	JISPLATING SETUP SCREEN WITH SC	
	such as Title, Case		brancon de la constanta de la		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 24951		<u> </u>
		for wh	ilch (he undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the Uni	ited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Mar. 25,	20/0 , Mar. 29	. 20/0
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	DBF	
provisi grant o resulting the end	ation or continuation or divisival possible in obtaining evictions of the International Conversion of Conver	ion thereof, dence and ee(s) to ex- vention for lee(s) to per at to the As aby authorion the said it and that he eeby grantife.	, or any palent or reissue appli- going forward with such interfer ecute all papers and document Protection of Industrial Property form all affirmative acts which signee. ize(s) and request(s) the Comr assignee, as Assignee of the ei- e has (they have) not executed, sty the firm of Scully. Scott.	is and perform any act which may be nece	to cooperate with the Assignee in essary in connection with claims on firm by reissue or reexamination a etters Patents of the United States has (they have) full right to conve- tiflict herewith.
	In witness whereof, exe	cuted by ti	ne undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Da	te Mar. 25,	20/0	Name of Inventor	Saturu Arakane	(SEAL)
Da	te <u>Mar. 29</u> ,	20/0	Name of Inventor	Satory ARAKANE Hajime MADA Thada	(SEAL)
Da	te				
Da	ite	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	ite		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	ite		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	ite .		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
.	*·		A1	_	ACEA13

RECORDED: 03/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 024153 FRAME: 0476